Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 06/05/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
Complainant,	
vs.	PCB No. 07-83 (Enforcement
EDELSTEIN WATERWORKS CO-OP., an Illinois not-for-profit corporation,	
Respondent.	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: David Stammerjohn
Edelstein Waterworks Co-op
2714 West Streitmatter
Edelstein, IL 61526-9516

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, a SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: s/ Elizabeth Dubats_

ELIZABETH DUBATS
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau

500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 06/05/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
Complainant,	
vs.	PCB No. 07-83 (Enforcement)
EDELSTEIN WATERWORKS CO-OP., jan Illinois not-for-profit corporation,	
Respondent.)

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Plaintiff, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, ELIZABETH DUBATS, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters her appearance as attorney of record in substitution of Michael Mankowski.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: s/ Elizabeth Dubats

ELIZABETH DUBATS Environmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General

Attorney I.D. #6308913 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 06/05/2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on June 5, 2014, cause to be served by First Class Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois, a true and correct copy of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING and SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE upon the following:

David Stammerjohn Edelstein Waterworks Co-op 2714 West Streitmatter Edelstein, IL 61526-9516

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794

s/ Elizabeth Dubats
ELIZABETH DUBATS
Assistant Attorney General

This filing is submitted on recycled paper.